

ITEM NO.68

COURT NO.10

SECTION IVB

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).8012/2007

(From the judgment and order dated 20/07/2006 and 21.9.2006 in CWP No.10789 of 2006 and Review Petition No.272 of 2006 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

M/S. GAGAN MOTORS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

HARYANA FINANCIAL CORPN. &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to file rejoinder affidavit and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 4324 of 2007

(With appln(s) for permission to file rejoinder affidavit and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 24/03/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.P. NAOLEKAR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE LOKESHWAR SINGH PANTA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ravindra Shrivastava, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Kunal Verma, Adv.  
Mr. Rajul Shrivastav, Adv.  
Ms. Supriya Jain, Adv.  
Mr. K. Krishna Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. Anup Jain, Adv.  
Mrs Rani Chhabra, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. G.S. Raikhy, Adv.  
Mr. Amarjit Singh Bedi, Adv.  
  
Mr. B.S. Mor, Adv.  
Mr. Neeraj Mor, Adv.  
Mr. R.C. Kaushik, Adv.  
  
Ms. Naresh Bakshi, Adv.

2

3

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Two weeks' time is granted to file rejoinder affidavit.

(K.K. Chawla)  
Court Master

(Neeru Bala Vij)  
Court Master